
BOROUGH OF SPRING LAKE HEIGHTS
AGENDA

BOARD OF HEALTH OF April 18, 2023

MEETING CANCELLED

THIS MEETING IS CALLED PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETING LAW. NOTICE OF THIS MEETING WAS POSTED ON THE BOROUGH OF SPRING LAKE HEIGHTS WEBSITE AND ON THE BULLETIN BOARD IN THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING.

SILENT REFLECTION AND SALUTE TO THE FLAG

ROLL CALL: Chair Leonard Giles

Vice Chair Vicki Hanlon

Board Member Kate Moloughney Board Member Jerome Brennan Board Member Joseph Tompey

REGISTERED ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST:

Gregory Hawriluk

SECRETARY: Mary Ellen Karamus

- 1. MOTION TO APPROVE MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING:
 - January 24, 2023 Reorganization Meeting Minutes
 - January 24, 2023 Regular Meeting Minutes
- 2. DISCUSSION ITEMS:
- 3. COMMUNICATIONS:
- 4. OLD BUSINESS:
- 5. VOICE OF THE PUBLIC Open
- 6. VOICE OF THE PUBIC Close

ADJOURNMENT: AT: PM: